
Weston, Summersville

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy
Number of Interviews Referred by 

Each Recruitment Source
Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Customer Service Rep 1 Indeed Covington Workforce Center, Covington Workforce Center, Department of Veterans 
Affairs - Compensated Work Therapy Program, Glenville State College, Goodwill 
Industries of Kanawha Valley Inc, Mountain State University, Nicholas Community 
Action Partnership, Inc, Open Doors Inc, Raleigh County Community Action Agency, 
Region 3 Workforce Investment Board of Kanawha County, Southern Appalachian 
Labor School – Youthbuild, University of Charleston (Eagle Link)Â , West Virginia 
Department of Health and Human Resources Bureau for Children and Families, 
Workforce West Virginia, Workforce West Virginia, Workforce West Virginia, 
Workforce West Virginia Charleston Center, Workforce West Virginia Charleston 
Center - Vet Rep, WORKFORCE West Virginia Region 1,Workforce West Virginia 
Region 1, WV DHHR - Braxton County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), 
WV DHHR - Clay County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - 
Fayette County (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR - Greenbrier 
County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) (Also for Summers, Monroe, and 
Pocahontas Counties), WV DHHR - Jackson County Office (Also for Roane County), 
WV DHHR - Nicholas County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), 
WV DHHR - Releigh County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV DHHR 
- Webster County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources), WV Division of 
Rehabilitation Services Administrative Offices, WVARS Association of Rehabilitation 
Facilities, WVDRS-Blind & Visually Impaired Services, YWCA Sojouner's Readiness 
Center, WorkFOrce West Virginia, Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, 
JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, 
EARN, US Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian 
Careers, Asian Workforce, Asian Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD 
Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD Disabled Vets, Gay Careers, Gay 
Jobs, Hispanic Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, Native American 
Careers, American Indian Jobs, Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, 
Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US Diversity, US Diversity, RecruitABILITY, 
LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, Jobcase

Inceed - 1 1 Monica Walters 257 4/11/2018 4/18/2018

2 Broadband Tech II 1 Web Advertisement

Shentel website, Indeed.com, Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville 
Branch Office, WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch, Charleston Job Corps Center, 

Harrison County YMCA, Division of Rehabilitation Services - Fairmont Branch Office, 
Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office, Division of 

Rehabilitation Services - Sistersville Branch Office, National Multiple Sclerosis 
Society-Charleston, Northern West Virginia Center for Independent Living - 
(NWVCIL), The Arc of Harrison County, University Center for Excellence in 

Disabilities, Washington-Greene Blind Association, West Virginia Department of 
Veterans Assistance – Clarksburg, West Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council, 

West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services, West Virginia Division of 
Rehabilitation Services – Elkins, West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – 
Institute, West Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs, West Virginia Chamber of 

Commerce, Western Maryland Consortium – Oakland, Workforce West Virginia 
Clarksburg, WORKFORCE West Virginia Elkins, Blue Ridge Community College, 
Fairmont State University, ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve – 
Charleston, Operation Welcome Home, Princeton Veterans Center, Veterans of 
Foreign Wars - Department of West Virginia, West Virginia Department of the 

American Legion, West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Elkins, West 
Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Morgantown, WorkForce West 

Virginia, WVU Military Veterans, HOPE, Inc., WV Free, YWCA Harrison County Facebook - 1; web ad - 1 2 Monica Walters 2751BR AX-000179 9/5/2017 10/23/2017
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# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number 
Full-Time Hires
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Covington Workforce Center Covington, VA 24426
Charles.Lattimore@ve
c.virginia.gov

Covington Workforce Center Covington, VA 24426
covington@vec.virgini
a.gov

Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work 
Therapy Program Beckley, WV 25801

(Mark Miller) 
mark.miller7@va.gov

Glenville State College Glenville, WV 26351

(Amy Fiddler) 
amy.fiddler@glenville.
edu

Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley Inc Charleston, WV 25302

(Brett Barker) 
bbarker@goodwillkv.c
om

Mountain State University Beckley, WV 25801

(Anita Davis) 
adavis@mountainstat
e.edu

( ) 
information@ncapwv.i
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33 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Summersville Branch Office 830 Northside Dr, Summersville, WV Linda Sears linda.s.sears@wv.gov
34 WORKFORCE West Virginia Welch Po Box 689, Welch, WV Lisa Collins lisa.a.collins@wv.gov
35 Charleston Job Corps Center 1000 Kennawa Dr, Charleston, WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org
36 Harrison County YMCA 119 Tolley Dr, Bridgeport, WV Heidi Bastin programs@harrisoncountyymca.com
37 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Fairmont Branch Office 320 Adams St Ste 106, Fairmont, WV Robert Fox Robert.A.Fox@wv.gov
38 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Morgantown Branch Office 1415 Earl L Core Rd, Morgantown, WV Tracia Walker tracia.e.walker@wv.gov
39 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Sistersville Branch Office 714 Wells St, Sistersville, WV Tamela Cross Tammy.S.Cross@wv.gov
40 National Multiple Sclerosis Society-Charleston West Virginia, Charleston, WV Paul Kingston paul.kingston@nmss.org

Nicholas Community Action Partnership, Inc Summersville, WV 26651 nfo

Open Doors Inc Lewisburg, WV 24901

(Jamie Lafferty) 
jlafferty@suddenlink
mail.com

Raleigh County Community Action Agency Beckley, WV 25801
(Dotti Underwood) 
dotti@rccaa.org

Region 3 Workforce Investment Board of Kanawha 
County Charleston, WV 25337

(Curtis Hardman) 
chardman@suddenlin
kmail.com

Southern Appalachian Labor School - Youthbuild Kincaid, WV 25119

(Kathryn South) 
artiemullins@earthlin
k.net

University of Charleston (Eagle Link)Â Charleston, WV 25304

(Hannah R. Johnson) 
hannahjohnson@ucw
v.edu

West Virginia Department of Health and Human 
Resources Bureau for Children and Families Charleston, WV 25301

(Dan Hartwell) 
Dan.J.Hartwell@wv.g
ov

Workforce West Virginia Summersville, WV 26651

(Leslie Jarrett - Vet 
Rep 1) 
leslie.a.jarrett@wv.go
v

Workforce West Virginia Summersville, WV 26651

(Lori Turner) 
workforcefederalcontr
actorjoblist@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Summersville, WV 26651

(Okey Smith - Vet 
Rep) 
okey.f.smith@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Charleston Center Charleston, WV 25330

(Lori Turner) 
workforcefederalcontr
actorjoblist@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Charleston Center - Vet Rep Charleston, WV 25330

(Leah Willis - Vet Rep 
) 
Leah.R.Willis@wv.gov

WORKFORCE West Virginia Region 1 Beckley, WV 25801 lisa.g.lilly2@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Region 1 Beckley, WV 25801

(James Riley - Vet 
Rep ) 
james.h.riley@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Braxton County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) Sutton, WV 26601

(Pam Street) 
pamela.l.street@wv.g
ov

WV DHHR - Clay County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) Clay, WV 25043

(Pam Street) 
pamela.l.street@wv.g
ov

WV DHHR - Fayette County (Dept of Health & Human 
Resources) Oak Hill, WV 25901

(Skip Jennings) 
Skip.I.Jennings@wv.g
ov

WV DHHR - Greenbrier County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) (Also for Summers, Monroe, and 
Pocahontas Counties) Lewisburg, WV 24901

(Dorothy Ellison-
Hunter) 
dorothy.e.hunter@wv
.gov

WV DHHR - Jackson County Office (Also for Roane 
County) Ripley, WV 25271

(Vikki Nichols) 
vikki.s.nichols@wv.go
v

WV DHHR - Nicholas County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) Summersville, WV 26651

(John Maloney) 
john.d.maloney@wv.
gov

WV DHHR - Releigh County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) Beckley, WV 25801

(Eric Acord) 
eric.s.acord@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Webster County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) Webster Springs, WV 26288

(Sharon Clayton) 
Sharon.E.Clayton@wv
.gov

WV Division of Rehabilitation Services Administrative 
Offices Charleston, WV 25301

(Stephanie Decker) 
Stephanie.A.Decker@
wv.gov

WVARS Association of Rehabilitation Facilities Institute, WV 25112
(Greg Raber) 
graber@wvarf.org

WVDRS-Blind & Visually Impaired Services Institute, WV 25112
(Sheri Koch) 
sheri.koch@wvdrs.org

YWCA Sojouner's Readiness Center Charleston, WV 25301

(Paula Smith) 
psmith@ywca.charles
ton.org



41 Northern West Virginia Center for Independent Living - (NWVCIL) 601 E Brockway Ave # 603, Morgantown Jan Derry jderry@nwvcil.org
42 The Arc of Harrison County Po Box 764, Clarksburg, WV Justin Day jfday@arc-hc.com
43 University Center for Excellence in Disabilities 959 Hartman Run Rd, Morgantown, WV Jamie Hayhurst jhayhurst@hsc.wvu.edu
44 Washington-Greene Blind Association 566 E Maiden St, Washington, PA Dennis Charleton washgreene@onecommail.com
45 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Clarksburg 1 Freedoms Way, Clarksburg, WV Jeff Rossiter jeffrey.a.rossiter@wv.gov
46 West Virginia Developmental Disabilities Council 110 Stockton St, Charleston, WV Diana Ranson diana.o.ranson@wv.gov
47 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services 107 Capitol St, Charleston, WV Stephanie Decker stephanie.a.decker@wv.gov
48 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Elkins 1087 Beverly Pike, Elkins, WV Kathy Skidmore kathy.n.skidmore@wv.gov
49 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Institute Po Box 1004, Institute, WV Frank Nowviskie frank.a.nowviskie@wv.gov
50 West Virginia Bureau of Employment Programs 112 California Ave Rm 610, Charleston, W Donald Pardue dpardue4@workforcewv.org
51 West Virginia Chamber of Commerce 1624 Kanawha Blvd E, Charleston, WV Jane Thomas jthomas@wvchamber.com
52 Western Maryland Consortium - Oakland 215 S 3rd St, Oakland, MD Deb Gilbert dgilbert@westernmarylandconsortium.org
53 Workforce West Virginia Clarksburg 16 Sterling Dr, Bridgeport, WV Sharon Cunningham sharon.m.cunningham@wv.gov
54 WORKFORCE West Virginia Elkins 1 Pleasant Ave, Elkins, WV Richard Bennett richard.l.bennett@wv.gov
55 Blue Ridge Community College 13650 Apple Harvest Drive, Martinsburg, Siona Escoto sescoto@blueridgectc.edu
56 Fairmont State University 1201 Locust Ave, Fairmont, WV Sally Fry sally.fry@fairmontstate.edu

57 ESGR - Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve - Charleston , Charleston, WV Joel Miltenberger joel.e.miltenberger.mil@mail.mil
58 Operation Welcome Home 452 Mylan Park Ln, Morgantown, WV Brett Simpson bsimpson@paceenterprises.org
59 Princeton Veterans Center 905 Mercer St, Princeton, WV Brenda Kretzer brenda.kretzer2@va.gov
60 Veterans of Foreign Wars - Department of West Virg.. Po Box 9431, South Charleston, WV Rebecca Spurlin rebecca13rms@aim.com
61 West Virginia Department of the American Legion Po Box 3191, Charleston, WV Lois Moles wvlegion@suddenlinkmail.com
62 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Elkins Po Box 271, Elkins, WV Pam Rosencrance pamela.f.rosencrance@wv.gov
63 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Morgantown 1705 Mileground Rd, Morgantown, WV David Sisler david.r.sisler@wv.gov
64 WorkForce West Virginia 112 California Ave Bldg, Charleston, WV Stephen P. Dailey stephen.p.dailey@wv.gov
65 WVU Military Veterans , Morgantown, WV Terry Miller tdmiller@mail.wvu.edu
66 HOPE, Inc. Po Box 626, Fairmont, WV Danielle Conaway apioneerhere@yahoo.com
67 WV Free Po Box 11042, Charleston, WV Rachel Huff rachel@wvfree.org
68 YWCA Harrison County 305 Washington Ave, Clarksburg, WV Amber Barnett ywcaofhc@wvdsl.net
69 Shentel Website 500 Shentel Way, Edinburg, VA Keith Fazio 540-331-7241
70 Indeed.com 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford, CT


